B-K had determined foreign exchange gain (loss) at the end of each quarter for the then outstanding inter-company debt by marking this debt
to the market foreign exchange rates and recording any unrealized gain or loss within Stockholders� Equity via the accumulative other
comprehensive income account. When B-K actually paid down the debt each quarter, realized gains (losses) on these inter-company debt
payments were reflected in B-K�s quarterly statement of operations.

   Upon further review of the Company�s application of FAS No. 52, it was determined that foreign exchange gains (losses) must be recognized
in determining each quarter�s operating results and not recorded within Stockholders� Equity via the accumulative other comprehensive income
account. During the quarter ended July 31, 2003, the Company converted the then outstanding inter-company debt of $12,000 to equity. The
Company currently has no outstanding inter-company debt between it and its B-K subsidiary.

   The following tables show the effect of the restatement on the Company�s Statements of Operations and Balance Sheets.

10

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

15

Statements of Operations:

Three Months Ended April 30, 2002

(unaudited)
Amounts
Previously
Reported Restated Change

Net revenue:
Product $64,979 $64,183 $(796) (a)
Engineering 5,988 5,988
Other 1,941 1,941

Total net revenue 72,908 72,112 (796)

Costs of sales:
Product 40,253 40,060 (193) (b)
Engineering 5,620 5,620
Other 1,126 1,126

Total cost of sales 46,999 46,806 (193)

Gross margin 25,909 25,306 (603)
Operating expenses

Research and product development 9,643 9,222 (421) (c)
Selling and marketing 8,200 8,120 (80) (d)
General and administrative 6,905 6,905

24,748 24,247 (501)
Income from operations: 1,161 1,059 (102)
Other (income) expense:

Interest income, net (913) (913)
Equity in unconsolidated affiliates 688 688
Other, net (16) (428) (412) (e)

(241) (653) (412)
Income before income taxes and minority interest 1,402 1,712 310
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (1,345) (1,575) (230) (f)

Net income $ 2,747 $ 3,287 $ 540

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.21 $ 0.25 $ 0.04
Diluted 0.21 0.25 0.04 (g)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 13,112 13,112
Diluted 13,256 13,256

11

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

16

   Statements of Operations components increased (decreased) as a result of the following:

(a) Net revenue: Product
Adjust recognition of revenue for application of SOP 97-2 $(796)

(b) Cost of sales: Product
Adjust cost of sales related to transactions for which revenue has been deferred $(614)
Reclassification not impacting net income 421

Net decrease $(193)

(c) Research and product development
Reclassification not impacting new income $(421)

(d) Selling and marketing
Adjust commission expense related to transactions for which revenue has been
deferred $ (80)

(e) Other (income) expense: Other, net
Adjustment related to exchange loss on the B-K loan $(412)

(f) Provision (benefit) for income taxes
Net decrease to provision due to above adjustments $(230)

(g) Net income per common share: Diluted
Net effect to diluted earnings per share due to above adjustments $ 0.04

12

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

17

Statements of Operations:

Nine Months Ended April 30, 2002

(unaudited)
Amounts
Previously
Reported Restated Change

Net revenue:
Product $196,729 $192,635 $(4,094) (a)
Engineering 17,726 17,726
Other 6,865 6,865

Total net revenue 221,320 217,226 (4,094)

Costs of sales:
Product 123,072 121,909 (1,163) (b)
Engineering 17,474 17,474
Other 3,847 3,847
Asset impairment charges 8,883 8,883

Total cost of sales 153,276 152,113 (1,163)

Gross margin 68,044 65,113 (2,931)
Operating expenses:

Research and product development 31,054 29,766 (1,288) (c)
Selling and marketing 24,641 24,279 (362) (d)
General and administrative 21,681 21,681

77,376 75,726 (1,650)
Income (loss) from operations: (9,332) (10,613) (1,281)
Other (income) expense:

Interest income, net (2,946) (2,946)
Equity in unconsolidated affiliates (681) (681)
Other, net 98 (134) (232) (e)

(3,529) (3,761) (232)
Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest (5,803) (6,852) (1,049)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (2,785) (3,288) (503) (f)

Net income (loss) $ (3,018) $ (3,564) $ (546)

Net income (loss) per common share:
Basic $ (0.23) (0.27) $ (0.04)
Diluted (0.23) (0.27) (0.04) (g)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 13,107 13,107
Diluted 13,107 13,107

13

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

18

Statements of Operations components increased (decreased) as a result of the following:

(a) Net revenue: Product
Adjust recognition of revenue for application of SOP 97-2 $(4,094)

(b) Cost of sales: Product
Adjust cost of sales related to transactions for which revenue has been deferred $(2,451)
Reclassification not impacting net income 1,288

Net decrease $(1,163)